
Jackson St. (19-15, 4-11 SWAC) -vs- Alabama State (24-12, 12-3 SWAC)
4/16/2023 at Montgomery, AL (Wheeler-Watkins)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sebastian Colon (2-2)
Loss: Brandon Haston (1-1)
Save: Luis Rodriguez (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Folks First: Reynolds Third Base: King 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 400   Weather: Sunny and 75

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Jackson St. 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 10 1
Alabama State 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 X 6 8 1

Jackson St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daniel Bannon lf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jatavis Melton cf 3 2 2 0 2 0 1
Ty Hill 2b 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Marcus Atterberry dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Bret Mersman ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Colby Guy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Myles White 3b 4 0 2 0 1 1 2
Jaelen Williams 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cesar Saavedra rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Marshal Luiz c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Omar Gomez ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Caleb Evans ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Christian Womble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Haston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erick Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 5 5 6 9

2B: Jatavis Melton (1); Myles White (2)
HR: Ty Hill (1)
SH: Marshal Luiz (1)
PO: Ty Hill (1)
E: Myles White (1)

Alabama State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Randy Flores 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
Kyler McIntosh ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ian Matos cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jack Hay lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
    Kerrigan Edmonson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ali Lapread rf 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Corey King 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cristian Lopez 3b 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
Jayden Sloan dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jamal George c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Shadai Colon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Osvaldo Mendez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jorhan LaBoy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Colon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adiel Melendez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luis Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 8 6 5 4 8

2B: Corey King (1); Cristian Lopez (1)
HR: Ali Lapread (2)
SF: Randy Flores (1); Corey King (1)
E: Jamal George (1)

Jackson St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christian Womble 5.0 4 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 19 24 6 5 97
Brandon Haston (L, 1-1) 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 2 30
Erick Gonzalez 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 19
Totals 8 6 6 5 4 1 0 0 0 31 38 12 8 146

Alabama State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shadai Colon 1.2 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 2 46
Osvaldo Mendez 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 16
Jorhan LaBoy 3.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 12 12 3 4 46
Sebastian Colon (W, 2-2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 16
Adiel Melendez 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 25
Luis Rodriguez (S, 1) 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Totals 10 5 5 5 6 2 1 0 0 35 41 10 10 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Jackson St. - Top of 1st JSU ALS
D. Bannon popped up to 1b (2-2). 0 0
J. Melton walked (3-1). 0 0
T. Hill homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0); J. Melton scored. 2 0
M.Atterberry popped up to 2b (2-1). 2 0
M. White walked (3-2). 2 0
M. White advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the
error. 2 0
J. Williams struck out looking (3-2). 2 0

Alabama State - Bottom of 1st JSU ALS
Randy Flores grounded out to ss (1-2). 2 0
K.McIntosh reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (2-2). 2 0
Ian Matos grounded out to ss (3-2). 2 0
Jack Hay grounded out to 3b (1-0). 2 0

Jackson St. - Top of 2nd JSU ALS
C. Saavedra walked (3-1). 2 0
M. Luiz grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); C. Saavedra advanced to second. 2 0
O. Gomez grounded out to ss (0-0); C. Saavedra advanced to third. 2 0
D. Bannon singled to left center, RBI (2-2); C. Saavedra scored. 3 0
O. Mendez to p for Shadai Colon. 3 0
D. Bannon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
J. Melton fouled out to c (1-0). 3 0

Alabama State - Bottom of 2nd JSU ALS
Ali Lapread flied out to rf (1-1). 3 0
Corey King doubled to right center (0-1). 3 0
C. Lopez walked (3-2). 3 0
Jayden Sloan struck out swinging (0-2). 3 0
Jamal George walked (3-1); C. Lopez advanced to second; Corey King advanced to third. 3 0
Randy Flores reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-1); Jamal George out at second 2b to ss. 3 0

Jackson St. - Top of 3rd JSU ALS
T. Hill walked (3-2). 3 0
T. Hill out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0
M.Atterberry flied out to cf (0-1). 3 0
M. White doubled down the lf line (2-2). 3 0
Jorhan LaBoy to p for O. Mendez. 3 0
J. Williams fouled out to 3b (1-2). 3 0

Alabama State - Bottom of 3rd JSU ALS
K.McIntosh fouled out to 1b (2-2). 3 0
Ian Matos singled through the right side (1-2). 3 0
Jack Hay walked (3-2); Ian Matos advanced to second. 3 0
Ali Lapread walked (3-1); Jack Hay advanced to second; Ian Matos advanced to third. 3 0
Corey King flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2); Ian Matos scored. 3 1
C. Lopez singled to center field, RBI (1-0); Ali Lapread advanced to third; Jack Hay scored. 3 2
Jayden Sloan popped up to 2b (1-0). 3 2

Jackson St. - Top of 4th JSU ALS
C. Saavedra grounded out to 3b (0-2). 3 2



M. Luiz grounded out to p (1-1). 3 2
O. Gomez flied out to rf (1-2). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alabama State - Bottom of 4th JSU ALS
Jamal George struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2
Randy Flores grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 2
K.McIntosh popped up to ss (0-0). 3 2

Jackson St. - Top of 5th JSU ALS
D. Bannon grounded out to 2b (1-2). 3 2
J. Melton singled through the right side (0-1). 3 2
T. Hill reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0); J. Melton out at second ss to 2b. 3 2
T. Hill advanced to second on a balk. 3 2
M.Atterberry struck out swinging (1-2). 3 2

Alabama State - Bottom of 5th JSU ALS
Ian Matos struck out swinging (3-2). 3 2
Jack Hay struck out swinging (3-2). 3 2
Ali Lapread homered to left center, RBI (1-1). 3 3
Corey King lined out to cf (0-0). 3 3

Jackson St. - Top of 6th JSU ALS
M. White doubled down the lf line (0-1). 3 3
J. Williams lined out to rf (1-2). 3 3
C. Saavedra struck out swinging (1-2). 3 3
M. Luiz singled to pitcher (2-2); M. White advanced to third. 3 3
S.Colon to p for Jorhan LaBoy. 3 3
O. Gomez grounded out to 2b (1-1). 3 3

Alabama State - Bottom of 6th JSU ALS
B. Haston to p for C. Womble. 3 3
C. Lopez doubled down the rf line (1-1). 3 3
Jayden Sloan flied out to lf (1-0). 3 3
Jamal George grounded out to 3b (0-1). 3 3
Randy Flores fouled out to 3b (1-1). 3 3

Jackson St. - Top of 7th JSU ALS
D. Bannon grounded out to p (1-2). 3 3
J. Melton doubled to right center (0-1). 3 3
T. Hill popped up to 2b (1-1). 3 3
M.Atterberry struck out swinging (1-2). 3 3

Alabama State - Bottom of 7th JSU ALS
K.McIntosh lined out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Ian Matos grounded out to ss (2-0). 3 3
Jack Hay singled through the right side (1-2). 3 3
Ali Lapread homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-2); Jack Hay scored. 3 5
Corey King popped up to ss (3-0). 3 5

Jackson St. - Top of 8th JSU ALS
A. Melendez to p for S.Colon. 3 5
M. White struck out swinging (3-2). 3 5



J. Williams grounded out to ss (0-1). 3 5
C. Saavedra grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alabama State - Bottom of 8th JSU ALS
E. Gonzalez to p for B. Haston. 3 5
C. Lopez walked (3-2). 3 5
Jayden Sloan singled to right center (0-0); C. Lopez advanced to second. 3 5
Jamal George grounded out to 2b (3-2); Jayden Sloan advanced to second; C. Lopez advanced to third. 3 5
Randy Flores flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); C. Lopez scored. 3 6
Jayden Sloan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 6
K.McIntosh popped up to 2b (2-1). 3 6

Jackson St. - Top of 9th JSU ALS
K. Edmonson to lf for Jack Hay. 3 6
M. Luiz popped up to p (1-2). 3 6
C. Evans pinch hit for O. Gomez. 3 6
C. Evans struck out swinging (3-2). 3 6
D. Bannon singled through the left side (1-1). 3 6
L. Rodriguez to p for A. Melendez. 3 6
D. Bannon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 6
J. Melton walked (3-2). 3 6
T. Hill singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); J. Melton advanced to second; D. Bannon scored. 4 6
B. Mersman pinch hit for M.Atterberry. 4 6
B. Mersman singled through the right side, RBI (3-2); T. Hill advanced to third; J. Melton scored. 5 6
C. Guy pinch ran for B. Mersman. 5 6
M. White lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 6

Alabama State - Bottom of 9th JSU ALS


